Hydraulic Punch Drive
BWSE NG 10
Design and Function
BWSE is a modular built hydraulic actuator. The direct attach-
ment of the control valve to the cylinder block offers a com-
pact design and optimum power density. The hydro-mechani-
cal control loop makes the BWSE a highly dynamic linear
actuator and at the same time simple and robust design.

  231
T  G3/4 L  G1/4P  G3/4
Type Code
      BWSE 10 VW 700-15-25/50-1 E-05-100/70/6-060 S
Fastening type of cylinder
R = Back with groove
S = front
T = R+S
Cylinder stroke (max.)
Diameter mechanical feedback
Rod diameter
Piston diameter
Support unit, holding pressure
00 = without
05 = 5 bar
10 = 10 bar
Proximity switch
I = internal
E = external
Electronic pulse generator
1 = with
0 = without
Stroke length adjustment
(from / to)
Stroke position, adjustment range (max.)
Design code
Control design
DW = 3-way operation
VW = 4-way operation
Nominal size
Punch drive BWSE
Material number
Voith Turbo H + L Hydraulic GmbH & Co. KG
Schuckertstraße 15
71277 Rutesheim, Germany
Tel. +49 7152 992-3
Fax +49 7152 992-400